

VEGETARIAN

RAVIOLI NAPOLETANA

Ravioli mit Käsefüllung und einer
fruchtigen Tomatensauce

Ravioli with cheese filling and a
fruity tomato sauce

Ravioli au fromage et à la sauce
tomate fruitée

ZUTATEN

PASTA MIT KÄSEFÜLLUNG UND TOMATENSAUCE, GEKOCHT, PASTEURISIERT.

Zutaten: Teigwaren mit Käsefüllung (58%), (WEIZEN)mehl, RICOTTA (MOLKENEIWEISSKÄSE) (13%), HartWEIZENgrieß, pasteurisiertes HühnervollEi, Wasser, Rapsöl, GoudaKÄSE (1%), Pecorino-SCHAFFS-KÄSE (0,6%), HartKÄSE (0,6%), Gärungsessig, Kartoffelflocken, modifizierte Stärke, jodiertes Speisesalz (Speisesalz, Kaliumjodat), Pfefferextrakt, Tomatensauce (37%) (Wasser, Tomatenmark (13%), Zwiebeln, Rapsöl, Speisesalz, Stärke, Gärungsessig, Kräuter, Gewürze), Tomaten (5%). **Allergene:** Gluten, Eier, Milch inkl. Laktose. Kann Spuren von Cashewnüssen, Walnüssen, Senf, Gerste, Sellerie, Fisch, Krebstieren und Soja enthalten. **Herkunft Rohwaren:** Ravioli: Deutschland.

INGREDIENTS

PASTA WITH CHEESE FILLING AND TOMATO SAUCE, COOKED, PASTEURIZED.

Ingredients: Pasta with cheese filling (58%), (WHEAT) flour, RICOTTA (whey protein CHEESE) (13%), durum WHEAT semolina, pasteurized whole EGG, water, rapeseed oil, Gouda CHEESE (1%), Pecorino SHEEP CHEESE (0.6%), hard CHEESE (0.6%), fermentation vinegar, potato flakes, modified starch, iodized table salt (table salt, potassium iodate), pepper extract, tomato sauce (37%) (water, tomato paste (13%), onions, rapeseed oil, table salt, starch, fermentation vinegar, herbs, spices), tomatoes (5%). **Allergens:** Gluten, eggs, milk incl. lactose. May contain cashew nuts, walnuts, mustard, barley, celery, fish, crustaceans and soy. **Origin:** with non-UK ingredients; Ravioli: Germany.

INGRÉDIENTS

PÂTES FOURRÉS AUX FROMAGES AVEC UNE SAUCE AUX TOMATES, CUITES, PASTEURISÉES.

Ingrédients: Pâtes farcies au fromage (58 %), (farine de BLÉ, RICOTTA (PROTÉINE DE LACTOSÉRUM) (13 %), semoule de BLÉ dur, ŒUF entier pasteurisé, eau, huile de colza, FROMAGE Gouda (1%), FROMAGE DE BREBIS Pecorino (0,6%), FROMAGE dur (0,6%), vinaigre de fermentation, flocons de pomme de terre, amidon modifié, sel de table iodé (sel de table, iodate de potassium), poivre extrait, sauce tomate (37%) (eau, pâte de tomate (13%), oignons, huile de colza, sel de table, amidon, vinaigre de fermentation, herbes, épices), tomates (5%). **Allergènes:** Gluten, œufs, lait, incl. lactose. Peut contenir des traces de noix de cajou, de noix, de moutarde, d'orge, de céleri, de poisson, de crustacés et de soja. **Origine:** Ravioli: Allemagne.



DURCHSCHNITTliche NÄHRWERTE PRO 100G / AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES PER 100G / VALEURS NUTRITIVES MOYENNES POUR 100G

Energie / Energy / Énergie	627 kJ / 150 kcal
Fett / Fat / Matières grasses	5.2 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés	1.6 g
Kohlenhydrate / Carbohydrates / Glucides	20 g
davon Zucker / of which sugars / dont sucres	1.4 g
Eiweiss / Proteins / Protéines	4.7 g
Salz / Salt / Sel	0.73 g